

MONTENZUMAS

EXTRAORDINARY
CHOCOLATE

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name:	Grand Collection (25 pieces)	Product Code:	1587
Description:	A collection of Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate & White Chocolate Truffles		
Marketing Information:	Named after The Grand, the famous hotel on Brighton's seafront and also the home of our first store. This collection boasts the best and most iconic of our truffles. From classic rich, dark chocolate, salted dulce de leche caramel to smooth and creamy truffles with a taste of summer.		
Supplier:	Montezuma's Chocolates		
Address:	Birdham Business Park, Birdham Road, Birdham, Chichester, West Sussex PO20 7BT		
Telephone:	01243 510510	Email:	helpme@montezumas.co.uk
Website:	www.montezumas.co.uk	Country of Origin:	UK
Weight:	350g	No. Cases per Layer:	15
No. Units per Case:	9	No. Layers per Pallet:	6
Unit Dimensions:	40 x 170 x170mm	Case Dimensions:	305 x 229 x 229mm
Unit Bar Code:	5060719921060	Case Bar Code:	5060719921077

Components (in descending order of weight)	
Material Name	Country of Origin
Milk Chocolate	Italy
White Chocolate	Italy
Dark Chocolate	Italy
Caramel	Italy
Hazelnut Praline	Belgium
Dark Chocolate Shavings	Netherlands
Milk Chocolate Shavings	Netherlands
Concentrated Butter	UK
White Chocolate Shavings	Netherlands
Cream	UK
Raspberry Paste	Italy
Freeze Dried Raspberries	Poland, Serbia, Chile, China, Bosnia, Ukraine, Macedonia
Sea Salt	France, Israel, Netherlands

Chocolate Declaration
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% min. / Milk Solids 23% min. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 70% min.
Ingredient Declaration (on pack)
American Idol Truffles (Milk Chocolate 66% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk , Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : Soya Lecithin & Vanilla Extract), Caramel 31% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids & Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid & Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried Milk , Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract) & Sea Salt) Eclipse Truffles (Dark Chocolate 73% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate Shavings 19% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (Milk) & Cream (Milk))

Doc Ref	Doc Description	Version No	Issue/ revision Date	Page	Authorised By
SPEC - 1587	Grand collection 25	1	08/07/2024	Page 1 of 4	QA Manager

Milking Maid Truffles (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Dried **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin & Vanilla extract), Milk Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried **Milk**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract, Cream (**Milk**), Concentrated Butter (**Milk**))

Secret Squirrel Truffles (Milk Chocolate 77% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla extract), Hazelnut Praline 23% (**Hazelnuts**, Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin)

Sweet Summertime Truffles (White Chocolate 77% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried **Milk**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), White Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Dried **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (**Milk**), Cream (**Milk**), Raspberry Paste 1% (Sugar, Raspberries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Natural Colourings: Black Carrot Extract & Caramel, Thickener: Pectin, Flavouring) & Freeze Dried Raspberry 0.5%)

Allergen Statement (on pack)

May contain traces of other nuts & peanuts.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Optimal storage conditions – 16-20°C / RH max 60%

Shelf Life:	7 months	Coding Format:	DD/MM/YY
--------------------	----------	-----------------------	----------

Nutritional Information (per 100g)

Energy (Kcal)	566	Carbohydrate (g)	46
Energy (KJ)	2,361	-Of which sugars (g)	44
Fat (g)	38	Dietary Fibre (g)	3
-Of which saturates (g)	22	Protein (g)	7
		Salt (g)	0.2

Allergen Information

Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Possible Cross Contamination
Gluten	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	No	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	Yes
Soybeans and products thereof	Yes	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes	Yes
Nuts and products thereof	Yes	Yes
Celery and products thereof	No	No

Doc Ref	Doc Description	Version No	Issue/ revision Date	Page	Authorised By
SPEC - 1587	Grand collection 25	1	08/07/2024	Page 2 of 4	QA Manager

Mustard and products thereof	No	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10ppm)	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No

Dietary Information			
Suitable for Vegans	No	Refined Sugar Free	No
Suitable for Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians	Yes	Free from Pork	Yes
Soya Free	No	Free from Alcohol	Yes
Dairy Free	No	Halal	Suitable, not certified
Gluten Free	Yes	Kosher	Suitable, not certified
Organic	No	<i>Where indicated as Organic, products are certified by The Soil Association GB- ORG-05</i>	

Microbiological Specification			
Description	Specification	Description	Specification
Aerobic Colony Count	<10,000 cfu/g	Salmonella	Absence (/25g)
Enterobacteriaceae	<100 cfu/g	Yeasts	<1,000 cfu/g
E.coli	<10 cfu/g	Moulds	<1,000 cfu/g

Packaging Information						
Type	Component	Material	Weight	Recyclable?	Biodegradable?	Compostable?
Primary	Box	Cardboard	42g	Yes	Yes	No
	Sleeve	Cardboard	23g	Yes	Yes	No
	Liner	Breakdown PET	15g	Yes	Yes	No
	Layer Pad	Glassine Paper	4g	Yes	Yes	No
	Sticker	Paper	0.5g	Yes	Yes	No
Secondary	Case Box	Corrugated board	159g	Yes	Yes	No
	Label	Paper	0.5g	Yes	Yes	No
Tertiary	Pallet	Wood	25kg	Yes	Yes	No
	Layer Pads	Polyethylene	16.2g	Yes	Yes	No
	Shrink Wrap	LLDPE	540g	Yes	No	No

Legislative Requirements	
GMO Labelling Information	This product does not contain ingredients or additives of GM origin and does not require additional labelling (EC Regulation 1830/2003 as amended).
Irradiation Information	This product has not been treated with ionising radiation and does not contain irradiated ingredients. No specific labelling is required (EC directive 1999/2 as amended).

Doc Ref	Doc Description	Version No	Issue/ revision Date	Page	Authorised By
SPEC - 1587	Grand collection 25	1	08/07/2024	Page 3 of 4	QA Manager

Food Contaminants	Raw materials are guaranteed food grade in conformity with all relevant legislation (Mycotoxins – EC Regulation 1881/2006 as amended, Heavy Metals – EC Regulation 1881/2006 as amended & Pesticide Residues – EC Regulation 396/2005 as amended)
General Legislative Requirements	This product meets all legal requirements relevant to the Country of Manufacture and, where applicable, to all Countries where the product is sold by Montezuma's.

Doc Ref	Doc Description	Version No	Issue/ revision Date	Page	Authorised By
SPEC - 1587	Grand collection 25	1	08/07/2024	Page 4 of 4	QA Manager